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Order By County Name
 

 Sent Received
 County QSOs Logs QSOs Logs
Albany 879 4 358 177
Allegany 172 2 120 81
Bronx 71 2 50 46
Broome 296 3 224 131
Cattaraugus 545 4 327 161
Cayuga 224 2 198 121
Chautauqua 55 1 92 63
Chemung 359 2 157 121
Chenango 0 0 26 23
Clinton 7 1 13 13
Columbia 159 1 104 82
Cortland 144 1 87 70
Delaware 626 1 366 205
Dutchess 909 4 403 197
Erie 4,625 17 2,367 276
Essex 115 1 78 74
Franklin 434 1 276 173
Fulton 194 2 134 95
Genesee 279 3 179 118
Greene 315 1 129 97
Hamilton 142 2 114 83
Herkimer 379 1 96 78
Jefferson 213 1 129 95
Kings 259 4 128 68
Lewis 39 1 40 39
Livingston 556 3 436 177
Madison 121 3 101 78
Monroe 1,504 12 1,291 245
Montgomery 0 0 9 9
Nassau 715 3 357 166
New York 238 3 274 155
Niagara 2,220 4 804 253
Oneida 209 2 192 120
Onondaga 159 5 144 98
Ontario 505 6 317 169
Orange 525 4 340 169
Orleans 457 2 279 178
Oswego 100 1 85 64
Otsego 1,111 2 323 197
Putnam 38 1 37 32
Queens 113 2 39 33
Rensselaer 32 2 32 25
Richmond 627 3 309 186
Rockland 130 2 104 85
Saratoga 860 4 599 224
Schenectady 70 2 113 62
Schoharie 52 1 35 31
Schuyler 482 2 222 149
Seneca 104 3 59 45
St.
Lawrence

39 1 37 35

Steuben 619 2 266 167
Suffolk 1,828 7 1,014 251
Sullivan 184 2 107 88
Tioga 0 0 121 88
Tompkins 19 1 28 24

Order By QSO Count
 
 
 County QSOs % Logs %
Erie 4,625 13.6% 17 5.6%

Niagara 2,220 6.5% 4 1.3%

Suffolk 1,828 5.4% 7 2.3%

Monroe 1,504 4.4% 12 3.9%

Otsego 1,111 3.3% 2 0.7%

Dutchess 909 2.7% 4 1.3%

Albany 879 2.6% 4 1.3%

Saratoga 860 2.5% 4 1.3%

Nassau 715 2.1% 3 1.0%

Richmond 627 1.8% 3 1.0%

Delaware 626 1.8% 1 0.3%

Steuben 619 1.8% 2 0.7%

Livingston 556 1.6% 3 1.0%

Cattaraugus 545 1.6% 4 1.3%

Westchester 530 1.6% 3 1.0%

Orange 525 1.5% 4 1.3%

Ontario 505 1.5% 6 2.0%

Schuyler 482 1.4% 2 0.7%

Orleans 457 1.3% 2 0.7%

Franklin 434 1.3% 1 0.3%

Warren 426 1.3% 1 0.3%

Wyoming 405 1.2% 3 1.0%

Herkimer 379 1.1% 1 0.3%

Chemung 359 1.1% 2 0.7%

Greene 315 0.9% 1 0.3%

Broome 296 0.9% 3 1.0%

Genesee 279 0.8% 3 1.0%

Kings 259 0.8% 4 1.3%

Wayne 256 0.8% 2 0.7%

New York 238 0.7% 3 1.0%

Cayuga 224 0.7% 2 0.7%

Jefferson 213 0.6% 1 0.3%

Oneida 209 0.6% 2 0.7%

Fulton 194 0.6% 2 0.7%

Sullivan 184 0.5% 2 0.7%

Allegany 172 0.5% 2 0.7%

Yates 166 0.5% 2 0.7%

Columbia 159 0.5% 1 0.3%

Onondaga 159 0.5% 5 1.6%

Cortland 144 0.4% 1 0.3%

Hamilton 142 0.4% 2 0.7%

Rockland 130 0.4% 2 0.7%

Ulster 128 0.4% 5 1.6%

Madison 121 0.4% 3 1.0%

Essex 115 0.3% 1 0.3%

Queens 113 0.3% 2 0.7%

Seneca 104 0.3% 3 1.0%

Oswego 100 0.3% 1 0.3%

Bronx 71 0.2% 2 0.7%

Schenectady 70 0.2% 2 0.7%

Chautauqua 55 0.2% 1 0.3%

Schoharie 52 0.2% 1 0.3%

Lewis 39 0.1% 1 0.3%

St.
Lawrence

39 0.1% 1 0.3%

Putnam 38 0.1% 1 0.3%

Order By Log Count
 
 
 County QSOs % Logs %
Erie 4,625 13.6% 17 5.6%

Monroe 1,504 4.4% 12 3.9%

Suffolk 1,828 5.4% 7 2.3%

Ontario 505 1.5% 6 2.0%

Onondaga 159 0.5% 5 1.6%

Ulster 128 0.4% 5 1.6%

Albany 879 2.6% 4 1.3%

Cattaraugus 545 1.6% 4 1.3%

Dutchess 909 2.7% 4 1.3%

Kings 259 0.8% 4 1.3%

Niagara 2,220 6.5% 4 1.3%

Orange 525 1.5% 4 1.3%

Saratoga 860 2.5% 4 1.3%

Broome 296 0.9% 3 1.0%

Genesee 279 0.8% 3 1.0%

Livingston 556 1.6% 3 1.0%

Madison 121 0.4% 3 1.0%

Nassau 715 2.1% 3 1.0%

New York 238 0.7% 3 1.0%

Richmond 627 1.8% 3 1.0%

Seneca 104 0.3% 3 1.0%

Westchester 530 1.6% 3 1.0%

Wyoming 405 1.2% 3 1.0%

Allegany 172 0.5% 2 0.7%

Bronx 71 0.2% 2 0.7%

Cayuga 224 0.7% 2 0.7%

Chemung 359 1.1% 2 0.7%

Fulton 194 0.6% 2 0.7%

Hamilton 142 0.4% 2 0.7%

Oneida 209 0.6% 2 0.7%

Orleans 457 1.3% 2 0.7%

Otsego 1,111 3.3% 2 0.7%

Queens 113 0.3% 2 0.7%

Rensselaer 32 0.1% 2 0.7%

Rockland 130 0.4% 2 0.7%

Schenectady 70 0.2% 2 0.7%

Schuyler 482 1.4% 2 0.7%

Steuben 619 1.8% 2 0.7%

Sullivan 184 0.5% 2 0.7%

Wayne 256 0.8% 2 0.7%

Yates 166 0.5% 2 0.7%

Chautauqua 55 0.2% 1 0.3%

Clinton 7 0.0% 1 0.3%

Columbia 159 0.5% 1 0.3%

Cortland 144 0.4% 1 0.3%

Delaware 626 1.8% 1 0.3%

Essex 115 0.3% 1 0.3%

Franklin 434 1.3% 1 0.3%

Greene 315 0.9% 1 0.3%

Herkimer 379 1.1% 1 0.3%

Jefferson 213 0.6% 1 0.3%

Lewis 39 0.1% 1 0.3%

Oswego 100 0.3% 1 0.3%

Putnam 38 0.1% 1 0.3%

Schoharie 52 0.2% 1 0.3%

St. 39 0.1% 1 0.3%



3/7/2020 New York State QSO Party Database 2019 - County Statistics

nyqp.wj2o.com/Statistics/Counties/nyqp_CountyStats.asp?y=2019 2/2

57
58
59
60
61
62
 

In
State
Totals

 
Overall
Totals

Ulster 128 5 168 98
Warren 426 1 246 157
Washington 0 0 14 13
Wayne 256 2 163 113
Westchester 530 3 344 162
Wyoming 405 3 239 141
Yates 166 2 142 107

 
 
  26,968 163 *
 
 
  33,931 305

Rensselaer 32 0.1% 2 0.7%

Tompkins 19 0.1% 1 0.3%

Clinton 7 0.0% 1 0.3%

Chenango 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Montgomery 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Tioga 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Washington 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

 
 
  26,968 163 *
 
 
  33,931 305

Lawrence
Tompkins 19 0.1% 1 0.3%

Warren 426 1.3% 1 0.3%

Chenango 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Montgomery 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Tioga 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Washington 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

 
 
  26,968 163 *
 
 
  33,931 305

* The mobile log count adds a separate log for each county
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